

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8629-8678/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in TC No.249/2006, TC No.1102/2006 WP No.39474/2006 WP No.2205/2008 WP No.2206/2008 WP No.2207/2008 WP No.2208/2008 TC No.2374/2008 WP No.6408/2008WP No.7619/2008 WP No.8895/2008 WP No.12608/2008 WP No.12609/2008WP No.13500/2008 WP No.13501/2008 WP No.13502/2008 WP No.13503/2008WP No.13504/2008 WP No.13530/2008 WP No.13531/2008 WP No.13532/2008WP No.13533/2008 WP No.13534/2008 WP No.13852/2008 WP No.14078/2008WP No.14484/2008 WP No.14485/2008 WP No.15218/2008 WP No.15219/2008WP No.15220/2008 TC No.2/2009 TC No.32/2009 TC No.39/2009 TC No.57/2009 TC No.59/2009 TC No.62/2009 TC No.64/2009 TC No.65/2009 TC No.66/2009 TC No.67/2009 TC No.92/2009 TC No.93/2009 TC No.142/2009 TC No.152/2009 TC No.153/2009 TC No.155/2009 TC No.168/2009 TC No.187/2009 WP No.20172/2009 WP No.20173/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHASUN CHEMICALS & DRUGS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharama, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is finally granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file the required documents in terms of the undertaking furnished by him.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Veena Kherra)

| Court Master