

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2012
CC No(s). 8629-8678/2012

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
s) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHASUN CHEMICALS & DRUGS LTD& ORS.
s) Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

file Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to
and a Statement that apart from orders dated 21.11.2012
29.6.2001, other orders which he undertook to file, ar
e not necessary.

Such a statement shall be filed within two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.07.09
17:44:43 IST
Reason: