

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 8629-8678/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2010 in TC Nos. 249 & 1102 of 2006, 2374 of 2008, 142, 39, 92, 93, 2, 152, 153, 155, 168, 32, 57, 59, 62, 64, 65 to 67 and 187 of 2009 and in WP(MD) Nos.39474 of 2006, 20172 & 20173 of 2009, 7619, 12608, 12609, 13852, 14078, 14484, 14485, 8895, 13500 to 13504, 13530 to 13534, 15218 to 15220, 2205 to 2208 and 6408 of 2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TVL SHASUN CHEMICALS & DRUGS LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the
ground of delay.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER